
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following is a true and attested copy of a resolution adopted by the Council 
of the City of Norwich at a meeting held on July 5, 2017, and that the same has not been amended or 
rescinded: 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Norwich is an entitlement community receiving U.S. Department of Housing and Urban 
Development (HUD) Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) dollars; and 
 
WHEREAS, a delay in funding by HUD required the city to estimate the PY 17 budget to be $685,000 with a 
recapture of $85,000 from previous program years; and 
 
WHEREAS, HUD has since announced the city will be receiving approximately $753,993 for program year PY 
2017 and the recapture of $85,000.00 from previous program years; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Community Development Advisory Committee (CDAC) held public meetings and voted on their 
recommendations for CDBG allocations in the month of March and June; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Norwich held a public hearing regarding the recommendations on June 5, 
2017 and at a public meeting on July 5, 2017 and the allocation process is subject to a 30-day comment period 
from June 6, 2017 until July 6, 2017 prior to being placed into effect.  
 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE NORWICH CITY COUNCIL that the allocation sum of 
$838,993 in CDBG entitlement grant funds shall be allotted as follows, and that the City Manager, through his 
designee, is hereby directed to submit the Annual Action Plan for the City of Norwich to HUD no later than 
August 16, 2017 
 

 
 

Dated at Norwich, Connecticut this 7th day of July 2017. 

    ATTEST:  
      Betsy M. Barrett 
      City Clerk 

PY 2017 Allocation 753,993.00$            

Recapture 85,000.00$              

838,993.00$            

PY 2017 Request
 CDAC 

Recommendation 

 Council 

Recommendation 

1 CD Office - Administration 150,798.00$            150,798.00$         150,798.00$             

PUBLIC/SOCIAL SERVICES

2 TVCCA - Home Again Project 20,000.00$              10,000.00$           10,000.00$               

3 Norwich Human Services - Norwich Works 48,884.49$              38,000.00$           38,000.00$               

4 NHS - Norwich Community Care Team 15,000.00$              10,000.00$           10,000.00$               

5 Safe Futures - Domestic Violence Response Team 15,000.00$              15,000.00$           15,000.00$               

6 United Congregational Church 8,000.00$                -$                     -$                         

Total Public/Social Service 106,884.49$            73,000.00$           73,000.00$               

OTHER

7 Norwich Public Works - Playground Phase III 95,000.00$              55,000.00$           55,000.00$               

8 Norwich Public Works - Taftville Sidewalks Phase II 86,000.00$              86,000.00$           86,000.00$               

9 Norwich Public Works - ADA Sidewalk Ramps 66,600.00$              66,000.00$           66,000.00$               

10 ARC of New London 30,424.00$              -$                     -$                         

11 East Great Plain Volunteer FD 74,000.00$              -$                     -$                         

12 Norwich Police Dept-Taftville Public Safety Camera System Expansion 99,930.00$              99,000.00$           99,000.00$               

13 Norwich Housing Authority - Rosewood Manner 75,000.00$              55,195.00$           55,195.00$               

14 CD Office Neighborhood Preservation/ Property Rehab Program 350,000.00$            254,000.00$         254,000.00$             

Total Other 876,954.00$            615,195.00$         615,195.00$             

Total Public Service 106,884.49$            73,000.00$           73,000.00$               

Total Other 876,954.00$            615,195.00$         615,195.00$             

CD Administration 150,798.00$            150,798.00$         150,798.00$             

Total Requests 1,134,636.49$         838,993.00$         838,993.00$             

CDBG Requests - PY 2017



THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following is a true and attested copy of a resolution adopted 

by the Council of the City of Norwich at a meeting held on July 5, 2017, and that the same 

has not been amended or rescinded: 

 

WHEREAS, on June 29, 2016 the City of Norwich Police Department notified the Council of 
the City of Norwich and City Manager John Salomone that it had applied for funds in the 
amount of $16,638 under the 2016 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) 
Program established within the United States Department of Justice, said funding to be 
used for the purchase of a portable speed detection monitor and trailer unit and additional 
handheld laser units for traffic calming and enforcement; and 
 
WHEREAS, federal guidelines require that all JAG applicants make any JAG application 

“available for review by the governing body or organization designated by the body”; and 

 

WHEREAS, this JAG application was posted on the Norwich Police Department website for 

public comment; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Norwich Police Department has been awarded the grant but release of 

funding under this grant requires confirmation of satisfactory completion of the Governing 

Body Review which has been performed by the Council of the City of Norwich; and  

 

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Norwich finds this grant application, and the receipt of 

funds by the Police Department of the City of Norwich for the purpose described in the 

application to be in the best interest of the City of Norwich. 

 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORWICH, that 

it go on record as fully supporting this application, the award of the grant pursuant to the 

same, the receipt of funding, and, if required, authorizes, currently and retroactively, City 

Manager John Salomone to execute, enter into, and submit on behalf of the City of Norwich 

and the Norwich Police Department any and all materials, communications, or 

authorizations required by the application and/or in connection with the receipt of any 

funds approved under the application to be used by the City of Norwich Police Department 

for the purposes stated in the application and grant.   

 

Dated at Norwich, Connecticut this 7th day of July 2017. 

     

    ATTEST:  

      Betsy M. Barrett 

      City Clerk 
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